

Sessions Case no. 83/ 2019

**Order No. 22 dated 16/09/2023**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

Out of four accused persons on court bail two are present by filing hazira. Two accused persons namely, Sanjoy Mete and Chand Mete are absent and prayed for time by petition.

Hazira filed for the prosecution. But no witness is present.

Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned today.

To 05/01/2024 for evidence of CSW-1

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge  
(SC/ST Act), Burdwan

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge  
(SC/ST Act) Burdwan  
(J.O.Code WB 00776)