

Sessions Case no. 83 of 2019

CNR No. WBBD01-001626-2019

Order No. 26 dated 25/09/2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of

Out of four accused persons , three accused persons namely Raju Mete, Kartick Mete and Chand Mete on court bail are present by filing hazira and another accused Sanjay Mete is absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. .

Hazira filed by the prosecution.

One S/R is received. Let it be kept with the record. One death certificate of witness Sukumar Mete (complainant) is received. Let the same be kept with the record.

Hazira of witness namely, Tarak Mete is filed. He is present. He is examined as PW1 in full , cross-examined and discharged.

Bench Clerk-II is directed to supply the copies of evidence sheet to the parties in terms of Rule 135 of Calcutta High Court Criminal (Subordinate Courts) Rules.

Fix 10/02/2025 for appearance and evidence of remaining witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to take steps to ensure the presence of the witnesses on the next date fixed.

Accused person as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.
(J.O.Code WB 00702)